| ADEO | WATER DIVISION COMPLAINT REPORT | | | |
|---|--|---|----------------------|-------------------------|
| ADEU | AFIN: 50-0006 | | PERMIT #: AR0 | 000612 |
| | COUNTY: 50 Neva | ıda | PDS #: 019577 | |
| A R K A N S A S Department of Environmental Quality | GPS LOCATION: LAT: 33.810488 LONG: -93.408695 ☐ Discharge Site / ☐ General Area / ☒ Entrance | | | |
| COMPLAINANT NAME: Anonymous MAILING ADDRESS: | | COMPLAINT AGAINST: Firestone Buildin SITE ADDRESS: | g Products | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP: | | 1406 Hwy 371 N MAILING ADDRESS: | | |
| PHONE & EXT: / FAX: | | PO Box 710 CITY, STATE, ZIP: | | |
| / EMAIL: | | Prescott AR 71857 PHONE & EXT: / FAX: | | |
| RESPONSE REQUESTED BY COMPLAINANT: | | 870-887-1400 / | | |
| No Email: | | | | |
| HOW WAS COMPLAINT RECEIVED BY ADEQ: WEB | | ADEQ = ADEQ Personnel EML = E-Mail FAX = Fax LTR = Letter PERS = Personal Contact PHON = Telephone WEB = ADEQ Website SUPERVISOR REFERRAL: | | |
| Jessica Flanigin, Haz Waste | DATE: 11/23/2015 | Kerri McCabe RECEIVING INSPECTOR: (ID & Nan | 201 | 11/24/2015 |
| WEDIA SUPERVISOR REFERNAL. | DATE. | 26294 Red Smith | ile) | 11/24/2015 |
| DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF COMPLAINT | | | | |
| From online complaint report submitted to the Hazardous Waste Division: "Firestone paying city to put very Hazardous waste water in Sewer system to get dispose of because they could not find Hazardous waste company that would touch it! What keeps it from leaking out and getting in | | | | |
| water supply and in the soil?" DETAILED LOCATION | | | | |
| 1/2 mile south of I-30 on Hwy 371 N in Prescott, AR. | | | | |
| PREVIOUS COMPLAINTS: No DATE(S): | | | | |
| FOLLOW-UP ON COMPLAINT | | | | |
| NUMBER OF SITE VISITS: 1 DATES: FIRST 12/9/2015 SECOND THIRD | | | | |
| PHOTOS TAKEN: No DISCHA | RGE TO WATER OF | THE STATE: No | SAMPLES C | OLLECTED: No |
| NAME OF WATERBODY: | | | | |
| FAYETTEVILLE SHALE RELATED: No | | FAYETTEVILLE SHALE VIOLATIONS: No | | |
| INVESTIGATION & ACTION TAKEN | | | | |
| This complaint was conducted as a joint investigation with the Hazardous Waste Division. A PDS records review prior to the investigation revealed that Firestone Building Products, LLC. was granted permission from ADEQ through a letter dated Dec 19, 2006 to the City of Prescott to accept the wastewater. A tour of the inside and outside of the facility revealed nothing that could be construed as hazardous wastewater. Firestone samples monthly for Zinc and Copper at the manhole before the effluent reaches the City collection system. | | | | |
| REFERRED: No TO WHOM: N/A DATE REFERRED: | | | | |
| DEODONOE DEOLIEOTED | RESPONSE | TRACKING | | |
| NO | SPONSE PROVIDED | | | |
| BY WHOM?(ID and Name): ASSIGNED TO? (ID and Name): | | | | |
| RESPONSE COMMENT: | | | | |
| Investigated; no evidence found. Industry has permission to discharge their influent to the City of Prescott's WWTP. No further action from the Water Division. | | | | |
| INSPECTOR: Red Smith | | | | DATE: 12/18/2015 |
| SUPERVISOR: Red Smith Kerri McCabe | | | | DATE: 12/21/2015 |